
CONTENTS

CHAPTER

1

2

3

4

PAGE

Introduction 1
Responses of larvae and adults of tobacco 
beetle, Lasioderma serricorne (F»)

Coleoptera : Anobiidae to media
conditioned by conspecific adults and
larvae 5

Observations on the influence of egg-wash, 
prepared with different fluid media, on 
oviposition response of females and on the 
behaviour of adults as well as larvae of 
Lasioderma serricome (F.) 19

Observations on the influence of male 
body-wash prepared with different fluid 
media, on oviposition response and on the 
behaviour of adults as well as larvae of 
Lasioderma serricorne (F.) 51

Observations on the influence of female 
body-wash on oviposition response and on 
behaviour of adults as well as larvae of 
Lasioderma serricorne (F,) 71

Dose-dependent oviposition deterrence due 
to hexane female body-wash 90



CHAPTER

6 Investigation on residual activity of the 
oviposition deterring pheromone of
L. serricorne under ambient laboratory 
conditions

7 Oviposition deterring activity of the 
successive hexane body-washes of 
Lasioderma serricorne (?.5

8 Oviposition preference of the normal and 
antennectomized Lasioderma serricorne to 
the tobacco leaf disc-stacks treated 
with hexane female body-wash

9 An attempt at separation,of the hexane 
body-wash of the female tobacco beetle# 
Lasioderma serricorne (F.) Coleoptera : 
Anobiidae# containing oviposition 
deterring pheromonal activity by thin 
layer chromatography

10 Inter-specific reactions between
Lasioderma'serricorne (F.) and Tribolium 
castaneum (Hbst.) in mixed culture 
General Considerations 
Bibliography

PAGE

98

105

110

116

126
149
161


