CONTENTS

.

CHAPTER		PAGE
	Introduction	1
· 1	Responses of larvae and adults of tobacco	
	beetle, <u>Lasioderma</u> <u>serricorne</u> (F.)	
	Coleoptera : Anobiidae to media	
	conditioned by conspecific adults and	
	larvae	5
2	Observations on the influence of egg-wash,	
	prepared with different fluid media, on	
	oviposition response of females and on the	
	behaviour of adults as well as larvae of	
	Lasioderma serricorne (F.)	19
3	Observations on the influence of male	
	body-wash prepared with different fluid	
	media, on oviposition response and on the	
	behaviour of adults as well as larvae of	
	Lasioderma serricorne (F.)	51
4	Observations on the influence of female	
	body-wash on oviposition response and on	
	behaviour of adults as well as larvae of	
•	Lasioderma serricorne (F.)	71
5	Dose-dependent oviposition deterrence due	
	to hexane female body-wash	90

,

.

CHAPTER

6	Investigation on residual activity of the	
	oviposition deterring pheromone of	
	L. serricorne under ambient laboratory	
	conditions	98
7	Oviposition deterring activity of the	
	successive hexane body-washes of	
	Lasioderma serricorne (F.)	105
8	Oviposition preference of the normal and	
	antennectomized Lasioderma serricorne to	
	the tobacco leaf disc-stacks treated	
	with hexane female body-wash	110
9	An attempt at separation of the hexane	
	body-wash of the female tobacco beetle,	
	Lasioderma serricorne (F.) Coleoptera :	
	Anobiidae, containing oviposition	
	deterring pheromonal activity by thin	
	layer chromatography	116
10	Inter-specific reactions between	
	Lasioderma serricorne (F.) and Tribolium	
	castaneum (Hbst.) in mixed culture	126
	General Considerations	149
	Bibliography	161

•

.

PAGE

•